Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2025 - 125 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE HERITAGE COMMITTEE AMENDED

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of West Milford did establish the West Milford Township Heritage Committee (Advisory) by Resolution 2025-006 adopted on January 7, 2025 to undertake the following:

- To work cooperatively on the renovation of the designated Township museum site in conjunction with various Township departments and other professionals appointed by the Township.
- 2. To gather in, catalog and properly store records, artifacts, photographs and other historical materials for placement into the West Milford Township Museum.
- 3. To oversee the operation of and scheduling at the West Milford Township Museum.

WHEREAS, upon consideration, it is the opinion of the Mayor and Township Council that the Committee should continue its efforts.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Township Council that it does hereby re-establish a West Milford Township Heritage Committee (Advisory) to undertake this work with the following provisions:

- MEMBERSHIP: The total number of members of this committee shall be twelve (12) members; one of whom shall be a liaison member of the Township Council, and eleven (11) of whom shall be citizens of the Township of West Milford. In the event that a member fails to attend three unexcused consecutive meetings of the committee, the Chairman will advise the appointing authority in order to have a replacement appointed.
- 2. *APPOINTING AUTHORITY*: The member of the Township Council shall be appointed by and serve at the pleasure of the Township Council.
- 3. *SUNSET*: The Committee shall cease to exist unless re-established by the Township Council at its Organizational Meeting in January 2026.

Adopted this 12 th day of February, 2025 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande, Township Clerk